09/16/2024
09/16/2024
09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/16/2024
09/16/2024

09/16/2024

09/17/2024

09/17/2024
09/17/2024
09/17/2024

09/17/2024
09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024
09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/18/2024
09/18/2024

09/18/2024

09/19/2024

09/19/2024

09/19/2024

09/19/2024
09/20/2024
09/20/2024

Created By:

06:55
06:58
09:55

10:10

10:34
11:35

18:48

10:27

15:40
16:21
19:31

23:22
04:00

04:39

06:55
07:03

09:46

14:34
16:54

17:08

00:08

10:27

16:08

16:10
08:13
10:06

VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

STOLEN VEH

DOMESTIC
TRESPASSING COMPL

STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

MISSING PERSON
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

BARRICADE COMBINED 02 - Arrest

THEFT REPORT

HIT AND RUN

ROBBERY REPORT

THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC
THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

Report Written

Hit and Run Report
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

9/16/2024

CFS - Weekly Summary

9/23/2024

7706 Hanover Pkwy
9152 Edmonston Rd

7552 Mandan Rd
7704 Hanover Pkwy

5801 Cherrywood Ln
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7702 Hanover Pkwy
9152 Edmonston Rd

5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb
8150 Lakecrest Dr

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6208 Breezewood Ct

7200 Hanover Dr
7801 Mandan Rd

9142 Edmonston Ct

7200 Hanover Dr
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9168 Edmonston Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9001 Edmonston Rd
7700 Hanover Pkwy
207 Lakeside Dr

6009 Springhill Dr
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

8015 Mandan Rd

GB2
GB3

GB3

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2
GB3

GB3

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB2
GB2
GB3

Vandalism — The victim reported that someone had broken the sunroof of his vehicle.
Theft from Auto - The victim's items were stolen from their vehicle.

Recovered Stolen Vehicle — A caller advised us of a suspicious vehicle. Investigation revealed
that it was stolen in PG County and used in a robbery.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his Red 2016 Toyota Sienna (MD 4CK7024) was
stolen from the parking lot.

Domestic

Shoplifting — Officers responded for a shoplifting. They arrived and took him into custody, and he
was charged.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that their silver 2017 Toyota RAV4 (MD 9CZ1843) had
been stolen.

Vandalism: A victim reported that their vehicle had a smashed windshield and a rock was lying
nearby.

Shoplifting - A suspect stole multiple items and fled prior to police arrival.

Theft / Package - A package marked as delivered was not at the location.

Theft/Shoplifting - Late report, loss prevention advised that an unknown suspect had stolen
items from earlier in the week.
Missing Juvenile - A parent called and reported her son was missing.

Theft from Auto - The Victim reported that someone had broken the driver’s side window of their
vehicle and taken their stereo.

Theft from Auto- The victim reported that someone had broken into his vehicle, and several
items were stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - A victim reported that their Blue Hyundai Sonata (NC TMJ3788) was stolen.

Theft From Auto - Multiple vehicles were located with broken windows and one vehicle with
tires and wheels stolen.

Suspicious Persons -Two subjects were found attempting to steal items from the store, they
were both banned from the property.

Theft: A male suspect entered the store and stole merchandise.

Shots Fired/ lllegal Discharge of a Firearm - Officers responded to a call of shot’s fired. Multiple
witnesses observed the suspects picking up shell casings outside before they went back into an
apartment. A perimeter was set and one of the subjects came to the door and was taken into
custody. Another two were taken into custody after clearing the residence.

Shoplifting/Theft Report - An employee advised that three unknown black females entered the
store, gathered multiple items, concealed them on their persons, and exited the store.

Hit & Run - A driver struck a parked car and fled from the vehicle. Through investigative means,
responding officers eventually identified the driver, and he will be charged.

Strong Armed Robbery - A student from ERHS advised that while at the bus stop, he was
approached by multiple subjects who assaulted him and took his shoes.

Theft Report - The victim reported that a package was delivered to her door, and when she
arrived, it was no longer there.

Domestic

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her rear tag was missing from her vehicle.

Property - A legally owned firearm was turned in by a family member who did not want it in the
home.

Executed on:



09/20/2024 10:36 FOUND Report Written 6122 Breezewood Dr GB2 Found Property - A Driver's license and credit card were found by a maintenance worker, who
turned them in to the police.

09/20/2024 11:26 DEATH REPORT Report Written GB1 Death Report

09/20/2024 15:58 CHECK WELFARE Report Written GB1 Child Protective Services

09/20/2024 18:53 SHOPLIFTING 02 - Arrest 5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Shoplifting Theft w/Arrest - A shoplifter was captured at the bus stop after stealing items from
the store. He threw an item, which struck an officer while being arrested.

09/20/2024 21:39 SHOPLIFTING 02 - Arrest 6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Shoplifting/ Theft w/Arrest - A repeat offender was captured after stealing several items from the
store. The subject was arrested and charged.

09/21/2024 03:21 SUSPICIOUS AUTO DUI Arrest Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover GB3 DUI/Recovered Stolen Vehicle - An officer saw a pickup truck parked at the traffic light facing

Pkwy the wrong way. The driver was intoxicated and arrested for DUI. While doing an inventory of the

vehicle, a license plate, which was reported stolen, was located inside the vehicle. Additionally,
numerous credit cards belonging to different persons were located. Additional charges will be
filed pending investigation.

09/21/2024 09:12 SUSPICIOUS OCC Field Observation 7200 Hanover Dr GB3 Suspicious Auto - During patrol checks, officers noticed a Hyundai vehicle with tags belonging to
AUTO Report a different vehicle (Dodge). The tags were confiscated.
09/21/2024 16:07 VANDALISM Report Written 6122 Breezewood Dr GB2 VANDALISM - The victim advised someone threw a rock at her apartment window and
damaged it.
09/21/2024 17:37 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6005 Springhill Dr GB2 Theft from Auto -The victim reported that someone had taken his wallet from his vehicle and
used his credit card.
09/21/2024 18:00 DOMESTIC Report Written GB2 Domestic
09/21/2024 22:14 DOMESTIC STANDBY  Report Written GB1 Domestic
09/21/2024 23:00 VANDALISM Report Written 8007 Greenbelt Station GB2 Vandalism - An unknown vehicle knocked down a traffic light pole.
Dlaans
09/22/2024 02:17 DOMESTIC Report Written GB2
09/22/2024 04:36 VEHICLE ACCIDENT DUI Arrest Kenilworth Ave Nb / Cap GB2 Accident w/DUI Arrest - Officers observed a vehicle run a red light and strike another vehicle.
Belt Il A Hwy Sb After making contact with the driver it was determined that he was driving under the influence of
alcohol. He was arrested and charged.
09/22/2024 09:20 BREAK IN REPORT Report Written 109 Centerway GB1 Burglary - an employee advised that someone had broken into the store and taken the cash
from the register
09/22/2024 12:46 VANDALISM Report Written 6400 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Vandalism - The victim's vehicle sunroof was damaged.
09/22/2024 16:46 SHOOTING Report Written 14 Empire PI GB1 Vandalism — The victim's vehicle was struck by what he believes to be a pellet gun, causing his

rear window to shatter.

Created By: Executed on:



