GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

9/16/2024

То

9/23/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
09/16/2024	06:55	VANDALISM	Report Written	7706 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism – The victim reported that someone had broken the sunroof of his vehicle.
09/16/2024	06:58	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9152 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's items were stolen from their vehicle.
09/16/2024	09:55	FOUND	Report Written	7552 Mandan Rd	GB3	Recovered Stolen Vehicle — A caller advised us of a suspicious vehicle. Investigation revealed that it was stolen in PG County and used in a robbery.
09/16/2024	10:10	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7704 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his Red 2016 Toyota Sienna (MD 4CK7024) was stolen from the parking lot.
09/16/2024	10:34	DOMESTIC	Report Written	5801 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Domestic
09/16/2024	11:35	TRESPASSING COMPL	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting – Officers responded for a shoplifting. They arrived and took him into custody, and he was charged.
09/16/2024	18:48	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7702 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that their silver 2017 Toyota RAV4 (MD 9CZ1843) had been stolen.
09/17/2024	10:27	VANDALISM	Report Written	9152 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism: A victim reported that their vehicle had a smashed windshield and a rock was lying nearby.
09/17/2024	15:40	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting - A suspect stole multiple items and fled prior to police arrival.
09/17/2024	16:21	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	8150 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Theft / Package - A package marked as delivered was not at the location.
09/17/2024	19:31	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft/Shoplifting - Late report, loss prevention advised that an unknown suspect had stolen items from earlier in the week.
09/17/2024	23:22	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	6208 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Missing Juvenile - A parent called and reported her son was missing.
09/18/2024	04:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto - The Victim reported that someone had broken the driver's side window of their vehicle and taken their stereo.
09/18/2024	04:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7801 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto- The victim reported that someone had broken into his vehicle, and several items were stolen.
09/18/2024	06:55	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9142 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - A victim reported that their Blue Hyundai Sonata (NC TMJ3788) was stolen.
09/18/2024	07:03	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Theft From Auto - Multiple vehicles were located with broken windows and one vehicle with tires and wheels stolen.
09/18/2024	09:46	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Suspicious Persons -Two subjects were found attempting to steal items from the store, they were both banned from the property.
09/18/2024	14:34	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft: A male suspect entered the store and stole merchandise.
09/18/2024	16:54	BARRICADE COMBINED	02 - Arrest	9168 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Shots Fired/ Illegal Discharge of a Firearm - Officers responded to a call of shot's fired. Multiple witnesses observed the suspects picking up shell casings outside before they went back into an apartment. A perimeter was set and one of the subjects came to the door and was taken into custody. Another two were taken into custody after clearing the residence.
09/18/2024	17:08	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/Theft Report - An employee advised that three unknown black females entered the store, gathered multiple items, concealed them on their persons, and exited the store.
09/19/2024	00:08	HIT AND RUN	Hit and Run Report	9001 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Hit & Run - A driver struck a parked car and fled from the vehicle. Through investigative means, responding officers eventually identified the driver, and he will be charged.
09/19/2024	10:27	ROBBERY REPORT	Report Written	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Strong Armed Robbery - A student from ERHS advised that while at the bus stop, he was approached by multiple subjects who assaulted him and took his shoes.
09/19/2024	16:08	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	207 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Theft Report - The victim reported that a package was delivered to her door, and when she arrived, it was no longer there.
09/19/2024	16:10	DOMESTIC	Report Written	6009 Springhill Dr	GB2	Domestic
09/20/2024	08:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her rear tag was missing from her vehicle.
09/20/2024	10:06	FOUND	Report Written	8015 Mandan Rd	GB3	Property - A legally owned firearm was turned in by a family member who did not want it in the home.

09/20/2024	10:36	FOUND	Report Written	6122 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Found Property - A Driver's license and credit card were found by a maintenance worker, who turned them in to the police.
09/20/2024	11:26	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Death Report
09/20/2024	15:58	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written		GB1	Child Protective Services
09/20/2024	18:53	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting Theft w/Arrest - A shoplifter was captured at the bus stop after stealing items from the store. He threw an item, which struck an officer while being arrested.
09/20/2024	21:39	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft w/Arrest - A repeat offender was captured after stealing several items from the store. The subject was arrested and charged.
09/21/2024	03:21	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Hanover Pkwy	GB3	DUI/Recovered Stolen Vehicle - An officer saw a pickup truck parked at the traffic light facing the wrong way. The driver was intoxicated and arrested for DUI. While doing an inventory of the vehicle, a license plate, which was reported stolen, was located inside the vehicle. Additionally, numerous credit cards belonging to different persons were located. Additional charges will be filed pending investigation.
09/21/2024	09:12	SUSPICIOUS OCC AUTO	Field Observation Report	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Suspicious Auto - During patrol checks, officers noticed a Hyundai vehicle with tags belonging to a different vehicle (Dodge). The tags were confiscated.
09/21/2024	16:07	VANDALISM	Report Written	6122 Breezewood Dr	GB2	VANDALISM - The victim advised someone threw a rock at her apartment window and damaged it.
09/21/2024	17:37	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6005 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto -The victim reported that someone had taken his wallet from his vehicle and used his credit card.
09/21/2024	18:00	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
09/21/2024	22:14	DOMESTIC STANDBY	Report Written		GB1	Domestic
09/21/2024	23:00	VANDALISM	Report Written	8007 Greenbelt Station	GB2	Vandalism - An unknown vehicle knocked down a traffic light pole.
09/22/2024	02:17	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	
09/22/2024	04:36	VEHICLE ACCIDENT	DUI Arrest	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Cap Belt II A Hwy Sb	GB2	Accident w/DUI Arrest - Officers observed a vehicle run a red light and strike another vehicle. After making contact with the driver it was determined that he was driving under the influence of alcohol. He was arrested and charged.
09/22/2024	09:20	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	109 Centerway	GB1	Burglary - an employee advised that someone had broken into the store and taken the cash from the register
09/22/2024	12:46	VANDALISM	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle sunroof was damaged.
09/22/2024	16:46	SHOOTING	Report Written	14 Empire PI	GB1	Vandalism – The victim's vehicle was struck by what he believes to be a pellet gun, causing his rear window to shatter.

Created By: